
Total Population

White

Black

American Indian

Asian

Hawaiian

Other Races

Two or More Races

Hispanic (all races)

 70,973

 64,288

 925

 711

 1,740

 47

 1,206

 2,056

 4,066

 90.6%

 1.3%

 1.0%

 2.5%

 0.1%

 1.7%

 2.9%

 5.7%

 100.0%

Census Adjusted

 71,463

 64,740

 925

 714

 1,742

 47

 1,210

 2,085

 4,086

Voting Age Adjusted Voting Age

 50,261

 46,333

 594

 526

 1,226

 29

 730

 823

 2,176

 50,748

 46,782

 594

 529

 1,228

 29

 734

 2,196

 852

Population

(number and percent of total population)

 3,167

 7,387

 1,634

 3,179

 7,044

 9,294

 3,455

 3,181

 6,977

 1,548

 3,372

 7,156

 9,271

 4,308

 6,348

 14,364

 3,182

 6,551

 14,200

 18,565

 7,763

Under 6 years of age

6 to 17 years of age

18 to 21 years of age

22 to 29 years of age

30 to 44 years of age

45 to 64 years of age

65 years of age and older

Male Female Both

Age and Gender

(number and percent of total population)

 70,368

 4,908

 63,254

 3

 26,605

 25,237

 21,184

 4,053

 1,368

 605

 491

 10,245

 7,620

 885

 1,740

Total Persons in household

Persons living alone

Persons living in families

Householder or spouse under 18

Total

Married Couples

Female Householder, no spouse

Male Householder, no spouse

Total

Occupied

Owner occupied

Renter occupied

Vacant

Total Persons in Group Quarters

Persons in nursing homes

Persons in Households

Family households with persons under 18

(number of hh and percent of family hh w ith persons under 18)

(number of units; percent of all units)

Housing Units

Persons in Group Quarters

House Districts:

Congressional Districts:

Judicial Districts:

SBOE Districts:

USDs:

81,82,93,94,97,98,101

4

18

10

259,260,261,263,264,265,267,268

Other Information

Profile produced by: Data Source:

Kansas Legislative Research Department

300 SW 10th Ave  - 68W 

Topeka, Ks 66612

U.S. Census Bureau

Census of Population and Housing

2010 Census PL 94-171 and SF 1

 100.0%

 90.6%

 1.3%

 1.0%

 2.4%

 0.1%

 1.7%

 2.9%

 5.7%

 92.2%

 100.0%

 1.2%

 1.0%

 2.4%

 0.1%

 1.5%

 1.6%

 4.3%

 100.0%

 92.2%

 1.0%

 2.4%

 0.1%

 1.4%

 1.7%

 4.3%

 1.2%

 4.5%

 10.4%

 2.3%

 4.5%

 9.9%

 13.1%

 4.9%

 4.5%

 9.8%

 2.2%

 4.8%

 10.1%

 13.1%

 6.1%

 8.9%

 20.2%

 4.5%

 9.2%

 20.0%

 26.2%

 10.9%

 100.0%

 94.9%

 79.6%

 15.2%

 5.1%

 96.9%

 7.0%

 89.9%

 0.0%

 100.0%

 74.4%

 8.6%

 17.0%

(number and percent of persons in Households)

Kansas Senate District 26




