Kansas Senate District 26

				ppulation rcent of total popu	llation)			
	Census		Adjusted		Voting Age		Adjusted Voting Age	
- Total Population	70,973	100.0%	71,463	100.0%	50,261	100.0%	50,748	100.0%
White	64,288	90.6%	64,740	90.6%	46,333	92.2%	46,782	92.2%
Black	925	1.3%	925	1.3%	594	1.2%	594	1.2%
American Indian	711	1.0%	714	1.0%	526	1.0%	529	1.0%
Asian	1,740	2.5%	1,742	2.4%	1,226	2.4%	1,228	2.4%
Hawaiian	47	0.1%	47	0.1%	29	0.1%	29	0.1%
Other Races	1,206	1.7%	1,210	1.7%	730	1.5%	734	1.4%
Two or More Races	2,056	2.9%	2,085	2.9%	823	1.6%	852	1.7%
Hispanic (all races)	4,066	5.7%	4,086	5.7%	2,176	4.3%	2,196	4.3%

		(numbe	Age and Gen r and percent of to			
	Male		Female		Both	
– Jnder 6 years of age	3,167	4.5%	3,181	4.5%	6,348	8.9%
to 17 years of age	7,387	10.4%	6,977	9.8%	14,364	20.2%
8 to 21 years of age	1,634	2.3%	1,548	2.2%	3,182	4.5%
2 to 29 years of age	3,179	4.5%	3,372	4.8%	6,551	9.2%
0 to 44 years of age	7,044	9.9%	7,156	10.1%	14,200	20.0%
5 to 64 years of age	9,294	13.1%	9,271	13.1%	18,565	26.2%
5 years of age and older	3,455	4.9%	4,308	6.1%	7,763	10.9%

Persons in Households (number and percent of persons in	-	
Total Persons in household	70,368	96.9%
Persons living alone	4,908	7.0%
Persons living in families	63,254	89.9%
Householder or spouse under 18	3	0.0%

Family households with persons under 18 (number of hh and percent of family hh with persons under 18)				
Total	10,245	100.0%		
Married Couples	7,620	74.4%		
Female Householder, no spouse	1,740	17.0%		
Male Householder, no spouse	885	8.6%		

Housing Units (number of units; percent of all units)				
Total	26,605	100.0%		
Occupied	25,237	94.9%		
Owner occupied	21,184	79.6%		
Renter occupied	4,053	15.2%		
Vacant	1,368	5.1%		

Persons in Group Quarters	
Total Persons in Group Quarters	605
Persons in nursing homes	491

House Districts:	81,82,93,94,97,98,101	
Congressional Districts:	4	
Judicial Districts:	18	
SBOE Districts:	10	
USDs:	259,260,261,263,264,265,267,268	

Profile produced by:

Kansas Legislative Research Department 300 SW 10th Ave - 68W Topeka, Ks 66612

Data Source:

U.S. Census Bureau Census of Population and Housing 2010 Census PL 94-171 and SF 1